PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3021521 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDY TOMLIN	09/09/2014
JUSTIN JONES	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGORAIC, INC.	
Street Address:	2824 MONTE CRESTA WAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14485688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)851-7232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-851-7210

Email: alan@younglawfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** YOUNG LAW FIRM, PC Address Line 1: 4370 ALPINE ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 202**

Address Line 4: PORTOLA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGOR6743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/alan w young/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=6743ExecAssign#page1.tif source=6743ExecAssign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033735 FRAME: 0595** 502974922

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andy TOMLIN, having an address at 2824 Monte Cresta Way, San Jose CA 95132, and I, Justin JONES, having an address at 2305 Adeline Drive, Burlingame, CA 94010 do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agoraic, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 2824 Monte Cresta Way, San Jose CA 95132, the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for **METHODS**, **DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR CACHING DATA ITEMS**, attorney docket number AGOR6743, as described and claimed in my Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed herewith, as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to make applications for patent or other form of protection for my invention referenced above, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in our names, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required to procure the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said sole assignee.

AND I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I COVENANT with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same, as herein expressed.

Andy TOMLIN

Signed this
$$\frac{9}{(Day)}$$
 day of $\frac{Sept}{(Month)}$ $\frac{2014}{(Year)}$

Signature

Justin JONES

Signed this
$$\frac{9}{\text{(Day)}}$$
 day of $\frac{\text{Sept.}}{\text{(Month)}}$ $\frac{2014}{\text{(Year)}}$

